136502

BOOK 194 PAGE 10

FILE A SAN SAN ASH PY FLARK COUNTY TUTE On ! 4 41 Fil '99 Oxawny

GARYH. OLSON

QUIT CLAIM and BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT DEED

Grantor: PLUM CREEK TIMBERLANDS, L.P.
Grantee: MARSHALL MOORE and MELBA MOORE
Legal Description (abbreviated): Ptn. of SW1/4SE1/4, Sec. 18, T 7N, R 6E, W.M.
Standard Additional Legal on Page 1

Skamania County, Washington, Additional Legal on Page 1
Assessor's Tax Parcel ID #: 07-06-00-0-0-1480

RE Excese Tex Pd 41.14

SAUNDRA WILLISE TREASURES OF SAAMANIA COUNTY

BOOK 194 PAGE 11

Recording Requested By And When Recorded Mail To: Plum Creek Timber Company, L.P. 999 Third Avenue, Suite 2300 Seattle, Washington 98104 File No. 560-2.01-1855

QUIT CLAIM And BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT DEED

THE GRANTOR, PLUM CREEK TIMBERLANDS, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, successor by merger to Plum Creek Timber Company, L.P., with its principal place of business located at 999 Third Avenue, Suite 2300, Seattle, Washington, 98104, for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, conveys and quit claims to Marshall Moore and Melba Moore, husband and wife, whose address is 6307 NW Pacific Highway, #50, Woodland, Washington 98674, GRANTEE, their successors and assigns, all of Grantor's right, title and interest it may now own or hereafter acquire, IF ANY, and without any warranty whatsoever, in and to the real estate located in Skamania County, State of Washington further described as follows:

A parcel of property located in the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 18, Township 7 North, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian in Skamania County, Washington described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Northeast corner of said Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter;

THENCE South 89°59'38" West along the North line of the said Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter 398.58 feet;

THENCE South 00°00'00" West 100.00 feet to a point 100.00 feet South of, when measured at right angles to, the North line of said Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter;

THENCE North 89 59 38" East parallel with the North line of said Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter 399.03 feet to the East line of said Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter; Fransaction in compliance with County sub-division ordinances.

10-5-99 (PORTION of)

· By: MUM 9-30-99

BOOK 194 PAGE 12 THENCE North 00°15'31" West along the East line of said Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter 100.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING. The above described land contains a total of 0.92 acres, more or less. The real estate is subject to an easement in the public for any public roads heretofore laid out or established and now existing over, along or across any portion of the real estate; and to all additional easements, reservations, restrictions, encumbrances and water rights, if any, apparent or The purpose of this Quit Claim Deed is to relocate common boundaries between adjoining properties. No division of land is hereby created, and no additional parcels are being created. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited partnership has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper officers and its seal to be hereunio affixed this 200 day of PLUM CREEK TIMBERLANDS, L.P. By Plum Creek Timer I, L.L.C., General Partner and Chief Executive Officer

BOOK 194 PAGE 13

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

COUNTY OF KING

On this 2 day of ________, 1988, before me personally appeared Rick R. Holley and Sheri L. Ward, to me known to be the President and Chief Executive Officer and the Manager Law and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of Plum Creek Timber I, L.L.C., general partner of Plum Creek Timberlands, L.P., the limited partnership that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said limited partnership for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that they were authorized to execute said instrument on behalf of the limited partnership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public in and for the

State of Washington

Residing at Sichle JAMy Commission Expires 9/18/02
Printed Name ANNA L. ONDALL

£Vawiwork/srk/salés\1855.qcd.doc